Appendix 4

Discretionary Fees and Charges within Children's Services

D130	I	Nature and policy of charging				Charre			
					Charge				
#	Dir	Service	Description of fee and charge	Breakdown Fees/Charges	Charges set nationally / by statute (Y/N)	Current charge 15/16 (£)	Proposed charge 16/17 (£)	% Change	Unit of charge
4.1	Schoo	ols Meals							
1	CHI	School Meals	School Lunch	Primary	N	1.90	1.90	0.0%	Per Meal
2	CHI	School Meals	School Lunch	Secondary	N	2.00	2.00	0.0%	Per Meal
4.2	Arts a	Arts and Music							
3	CHI	Arts and Music	THAMES Saturday Music Centre	Primary and Secondary Pupils	N	6.00	7.00	16.7%	Per child per week/10 weeks a term/3 times a year
4.3	Holid	ay Childcare	Schemes						
4	CHI	Childcare	Holiday child care	Non working parents	N	4.00	4.00	0.0%	Per Child, Per Day
5	CHI	Childcare	Holiday child care	Working parents - 9am to 5pm	N	10.00	10.00	0.0%	Per Child, Per Day
6	CHI	Childcare	Holiday child care	Working parents - 8am to 6pm	N	14.00	14.00	0.0%	Per Child, Per Day
4.4	Day N	lurseries							
7	CHI	Nursery Fees	Day Nursery	NA	N	148.00-180.00	148.00-180.00		Per Week
4.5	Support Services to Academies and Free Schools								
8	СНІ	School support services	Services to Academies	NA	N	Cost of service plus 10% administration charge plus VAT. Services outlined in brochure at	Cost of service plus 10% administration charge plus VAT. Services outlined in brochure at		Varies